TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
Th€ Joint TransPort Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

wo WheelerL2 Cate o
5 Type of Body
6 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
7 No. of cylinders One
8 Chassis number As applicable
9 As applicableEngine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
Fuel used Petrol
H. P./BHP 5.75 Kw @ 7500 rpm
t2. Cubic capacity 109,7 cc
Seating capacity
16. As applicableColour
L7 ULW (unladen weiqht) 130 Kqs.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight) or
RLW (Registered laden weight)
as certified by the manufacturer
232 K9s.
Number, descriotion. size and
olv ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
manufacturer
a Front Axle 90/100-10 531
90/90-10 50J
a
b 164 Kgs.
2r.
Rear axle (Raw)
Dimension
a
b
1005 mm
1139 mm
Min. qround clea rance 135 mm
2.
3. Tyoe of vehicle/Cateoory
4
Makers classification
14.
Front axle (Faw)
1885 mm
e.
3
23l39, Dated: 10.11.2022 and AASN 0434, Dated: 18,(}4,2023 (OBD Stage
II-A) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is certifled that the vehicle
complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there
under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authoritles are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and the
department's instructions/orders issued kom time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to ackno\rledge the receipt of the clrcular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective regional
transport officers of their zones.
I lBv order I /
M. an ran,
Ass nt Secretary-III,
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.